

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z002      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006237      REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2          WORK ORDER# : XL1112  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : SR 90  
           BARKER RD. I/C SIGNAL  
 PROJECT : IMG-0906(198)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 31 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLVICO, INC. 2121 N WATERWORKS ST 99212-1323 SPOKANE WA 992202665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	ELLER CORPORATION 8102 N STAR ROAD 99025-8425 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250117 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100197

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	30,000.00	55.83%	46,750.00	16.75%	35,000.00	16.67%	50,000.00	66.67%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	500.00	560.00%	3,300.00	2,800	5,000.00	900.00%	2,500.00	400.00%
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 615.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 1,537.50	3.8500 830	54.00%	3.5000 2,152.50	40.00%	3.0000 1,845.00	20.00%	2.0000 308
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 271.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,355.00	2.7500 745.25	-45.00%	2.7500 745.25	-45.00%	3.0000 813.00	-40.00%	-40.00%
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	220.0000 440.00	10.00%	200.0000 400.00	0.00%	250.0000 500.00	25.00%	100
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1912.0000	L.F.	0.1500 286.80	0.1100 210.32	-26.67%	0.1000 191.20	-33.33%	0.1500 286.80	0.00%	0
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE 570.0000	L.F.	0.2000 114.00	0.9500 541.50	375.00%	1.0000 570.00	400.00%	1.0000 570.00	400.00%	456
GRADING										
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2208.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 22,080.00	5.8000 12,806.40	-42.00%	5.2500 11,592.00	-47.50%	8.5000 18,768.00	-15.00%	-3,312
9	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 420.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 4,200.00	11.0000 4,620.00	10.00%	10.0000 4,200.00	0.00%	7.5000 3,150.00	-25.00%	-1,050
10	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 900.0000	C.Y.	10.5000 9,450.00	5.5000 4,950.00	-47.62%	5.0000 4,500.00	-52.38%	13.5000 12,150.00	28.57%	2,700
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2650.0000	C.Y.	1.1500 3,047.50	1.8000 4,770.00	56.52%	1.5000 3,975.00	30.43%	4.2500 11,262.50	269.57%	8,215

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006237 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1112  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : SR 90  
 BARKER RD. I/C SIGNAL  
 01Z002  
 PROJECT : IMG-0906(198)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 31 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLVICO, INC. 2121 N WATERWORKS ST 99212-1323 SPOKANE WA 992202665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	ELLER CORPORATION 8102 N STAR ROAD 99025-8425 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250117 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100197

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
SURFACING											
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2254.0000	TON	15.0000 33,810.00	16.5000 37,191.00	10.00% 3,381	15.0000 33,810.00	0.00% 0	14.5000 32,683.00	-3.33% -1,127		
LIQUID ASPHALT											
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,327.00	1,327.00	0.00%	1,327.00	0.00%	1,327.00	0.00%		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 3380.0000	S.Y.	1.0500 3,549.00	1.7000 5,746.00	61.90% 2,197	2.2500 7,605.00	114.29% 4,056	2.1000 7,098.00	100.00% 3,549		
15	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A 899.0000	PG 70-21 TON	33.0000 29,667.00	39.0000 35,061.00	18.18% 5,394	56.0000 50,344.00	69.70% 20,677	40.7000 36,589.30	23.33% 6,922		
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E 600.0000	PG 70-21 TON	30.0000 18,000.00	45.2500 27,150.00	50.83% 9,150	62.0000 37,200.00	106.67% 19,200	47.3000 28,380.00	57.67% 10,380		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
17	TOPSOIL TYPE A 150.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 4,500.00	18.8000 2,820.00	-37.33% -1,680	25.0000 3,750.00	-16.67% -750	10.0000 1,500.00	-66.67% -3,000		
18	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 1.3700	ACRE	1,300.0000 1,781.00	1,804.0000 2,471.48	38.77% 690	1,825.0000 2,500.25	40.38% 719	1,500.0000 2,055.00	15.38% 274		
19	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 1.3700	ACRE	250.0000 342.50	220.0000 301.40	-12.00% -41	220.0000 301.40	-12.00% -41	300.0000 411.00	20.00% 69		
20	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%		
TRAFFIC											
21	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 289.0000	L.F.	12.0000 3,468.00	16.5000 4,768.50	37.50% 1,301	19.5000 5,635.50	62.50% 2,168	17.0000 4,913.00	41.67% 1,445		

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006237 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1112  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : SR 90  
 BARKER RD. I/C SIGNAL  
 01Z002  
 PROJECT : IMG-0906(198)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 31 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLVICO, INC. 2121 N WATERWORKS ST 99212-1323 SPOKANE WA 992202665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	ELLER CORPORATION 8102 N STAR ROAD 99025-8425 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250117 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100197

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
22	SPECIAL CURB INLET 1.0000	EACH	900.0000 900.00	715.0000 715.00	-20.56% -185	725.0000 725.00	-19.44% -175	715.0000 715.00	-20.56% -185	
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 30.0000	EACH	22.0000 660.00	25.3000 759.00	15.00% 99	21.0000 630.00	-4.55% -30	22.0000 660.00	0.00% 0	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 307.0000	L.F.	18.0000 5,526.00	16.8500 5,172.95	-6.39% -353	17.0000 5,219.00	-5.56% -307	16.0000 4,912.00	-11.11% -614	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,100.0000 2,200.00	1,350.0000 2,700.00	22.73% 500	1,350.0000 2,700.00	22.73% 500	1,400.0000 2,800.00	27.27% 600	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 3,500.00	1,980.0000 3,960.00	13.14% 460	2,000.0000 4,000.00	14.29% 500	2,000.0000 4,000.00	14.29% 500	
27	PAINT LINE 6680.0000	L.F.	0.2500 1,670.00	0.2200 1,469.60	-12.00% -200	0.2000 1,336.00	-20.00% -334	0.2500 1,670.00	0.00% 0	
28	PAINTED WIDE LINE 680.0000	L.F.	0.3300 224.40	0.4100 278.80	24.24% 54	0.4000 272.00	21.21% 48	0.4500 306.00	36.36% 82	
29	PAINTED DOTTED WIDE LINE 164.0000	L.F.	0.3300 54.12	1.3500 221.40	309.09% 167	1.3500 221.40	309.09% 167	1.4500 237.80	339.39% 184	
30	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 480.0000	S.F.	2.5000 1,200.00	2.3500 1,128.00	-6.00% -72	2.3500 1,128.00	-6.00% -72	2.6000 1,248.00	4.00% 48	
31	PLASTIC STOP LINE 190.0000	L.F.	6.0000 1,140.00	7.3500 1,396.50	22.50% 257	7.4000 1,406.00	23.33% 266	8.1000 1,539.00	35.00% 399	
32	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	60.0000 480.00	96.5000 772.00	60.83% 292	97.5000 780.00	62.50% 300	106.0000 848.00	76.67% 368	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006237 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1112  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : SR 90  
 BARKER RD. I/C SIGNAL  
 01Z002  
 PROJECT : IMG-0906(198)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 31 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLVICO, INC. 2121 N WATERWORKS ST 99212-1323 SPOKANE WA 992202665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	ELLER CORPORATION 8102 N STAR ROAD 99025-8425 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250117 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100197

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
33	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	2050.0000	L.F.	0.1600	-31.25%	0.1100	-37.50%	0.1000	-25.00%	0.1200	-25.00%
			328.00		225.50		205.00		246.00	
34	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		10.36%		4.17%		20.83%		
			9,600.00		10,595.00		10,000.00		11,600.00	
35	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM 1 (NORTH RAMP)									
		L.S.		-4.40%		0.79%		5.52%		
			99,218.65		94,850.00		100,000.00		104,700.00	
36	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		-78.00%		0.00%		-70.00%		
			1,000.00		220.00		1,000.00		300.00	
37	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	80.0000	HR	5.0000	10.00%	5.5000	10.00%	5.5000	-3.00%	4.8500	-3.00%
			400.00		440.00		440.00		388.00	
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	224.0000	HR	31.0000	10.00%	34.1000	9.68%	34.0000	17.10%	36.3000	17.10%
			6,944.00		7,638.40		7,616.00		8,131.20	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	35.0000	DAY	50.0000	-56.00%	22.0000	-56.00%	22.0000	-3.20%	48.4000	-3.20%
			1,750.00		770.00		770.00		1,694.00	
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	264.0000	HR	31.0000	13.55%	35.2000	14.52%	35.5000	25.00%	38.7500	25.00%
			8,184.00		9,292.80		9,372.00		10,230.00	
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	336.0000	S.F.	7.2500	-8.97%	6.6000	-10.34%	6.5000	-8.28%	6.6500	-8.28%
			2,436.00		2,217.60		2,184.00		2,234.40	
OTHER ITEMS										
42	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	142.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-6.50%	18.7000	20.00%	24.0000	-6.50%	18.7000	-6.50%
			2,840.00		2,655.40		3,408.00		2,655.40	
43	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.		120.00%		0.00%		260.00%		
			500.00		1,100.00		500.00		1,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006237 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1112  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : SR 90  
 BARKER RD. I/C SIGNAL  
 01Z002  
 PROJECT : IMG-0906(198)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 31 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLVICO, INC. 2121 N WATERWORKS ST 99212-1323 SPOKANE WA 992202665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	ELLER CORPORATION 8102 N STAR ROAD 99025-8425 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250117 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100197

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
45	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
46	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
	L.S.				0.00%		-70.00%		20.00%
			500.00	500.00	0	150.00	-350	600.00	100
47	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION								
	2640.0000 S.Y.		2.5000	1.6500	-34.00%	1.5000	-40.00%	1.2500	-50.00%
			6,600.00	4,356.00	-2,244	3,960.00	-2,640	3,300.00	-3,300
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$328,274.47	\$352,775.55	7.46%	\$369,825.50	12.66%	\$384,620.40	17.16%
								3RD BIDDER REJECTED	